1
Product Brief  |  RD400 Series  |  V 1.1  |  © 2016 TOSHIBA CORPORATION, All Rights Reserved. OCZ is a trademark or a registered
trademark of Toshiba Corporation and/or its affiliates. All other marks are property of their respective owners.
Vector 180 Series Product Brief
PCIe® NVMe® M.2RD400/400A Series
The SSD for enthusiasts
and hardcore gamers
June 2016

Targeted Applications Client desktops and laptops
5 Compatible operating system for SSD is not the same as compatible operating system for SSD Utility or CLOUT
Environmental
Operating Temperature 0 °C to 70 °C
Storage Temperature -40 °C to 85 °C
Shock Resistance 9.8 km/s2 {1000 G} (0.5 ms)
Vibration Operational 21 m/s2 {2.17 Grms} (Peak, 7 to 800 Hz)
Non-operational 30 m/s2 {3.13 Grms} (Peak, 5 to 800 Hz)
Certifications UL/cUL, FCC, CE, RCM, KC, BSMI, VCCI, and ISED
6
© 2016 TOSHIBA CORPORATION, All Rights Reserved. OCZ is a trademark or a registered trademark of Toshiba Corporation and/or its
affiliates. All other marks are property of their respective owners.
RD400 Series Product Brief  |  V 1.1  |  June 2016
Ordering Information Model Part Number UPC
RD400
128 GB RVD400-M22280-128G 842024037347
256 GB RVD400-M22280-256G 842024037354
512 GB RVD400-M22280-512G 842024037361
1024 GB RVD400-M22280-1T 842024037378
RD400A (with AIC)
128 GB RVD400-M22280-128G-A 842024037538
256 GB RVD400-M22280-256G-A 842024037552
512 GB RVD400-M22280-512G-A 842024037569
1024 GB RVD400-M22280-1T-A 842024037545
Definition of capacity: Toshiba defines a megabyte (MB) as 1,000,000 bytes, a gigabyte (GB) as 1,000,000,000 bytes and a terabyte (TB) as
1,000,000,000,000 bytes.  A computer operating system, however, reports storage capacity using powers of 2 for the definition of
1GB = 230 = 1,073,741,824 bytes and therefore shows less storage capacity.  Available storage capacity (including examples of various media files)
will vary based on file size, formatting, settings, software and operating system, such as Microsoft Operating System and/or pre-installed software